505478085 05/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5524889

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GARY BRADSKI			05/07/2019
GHOLAMREZA AMAYEH			05/08/2019
MONA FATHOLLAHI			05/07/2019
ETHAN RUBLEE		05/09/2019	
GRACE VESOM			05/08/2019
WILLIAM NGUYEN			05/08/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ARRAIY, INC.		
Street Address:	140 S. WHISMAN ROAD, SUITE A		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
	CALIFORNIA		
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	94041		
Postal Code:	94041	1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	94041 Total: 1	1 Number 16413102 (650)362-4763	cessful. it will be sent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758 eric@daylightlaw.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758 eric@daylightlaw.com DAYLIGHT LAW P.C.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758 eric@daylightlaw.com DAYLIGHT LAW P.C. 626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, STE. 7 REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758 eric@daylightlaw.com DAYLIGHT LAW P.C. 626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, STE. 7 REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	94041 Total: 1 PATA e sent to provideo	Number 16413102 (650)362-4763 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6503624758 eric@daylightlaw.com DAYLIGHT LAW P.C. 626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, STE. 7 REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063 : ARAIP014	

source=20190515_ARAIP014_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=20190515_ARAIP014_Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have developed certain new and useful improvements and inventions as set forth in the patent application entitled:

POINT TRACKING USING A TRAINED NETWORK

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to Arraiy, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 140 S. Whisman Road, Suite A, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in: (i) any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the above referenced application; (ii) the above referenced application and any and all patent applications based upon the above referenced application, including any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue application, and any patent application, including both foreign and domestic, that claims priority to the above referenced application ("the APPLICATIONS"); and (iii) any patents granted upon the APPLICATIONS ("the PATENTS"); including the right to claim priority generally, the right to claim priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to sue for past damages for infringement of any of the PATENTS.

2) Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS in its own name, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents in connection with the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and the enforcement of the PATENTS, and entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and the enforcement of the PATENTS.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Strong Backle

Gery Bradski

Gholamreza Amayeh

Oholamseza Amayeh

<u>Fathallaki</u>

Mona Fathollahi

Ethan Rubice

Ethan Rublee

Grace Vesoin

<u>'illium 1/geugen</u>

William Nguyen

Agreed to and accepted by:

Page 2 of 2

<u>Mart Tabin</u> and Paneskey 1, 2018

Mark Tobin, CEO

Aity Dockst No.: ARAIP014

May 7, 2019

Date

May 8, 2019 Date

May 7, 2019

May 9, 2019

Date

May 8, 2019

Date

May 8, 2019 Date

May 7, 2019

Date

RECORDED: 05/15/2019